(the successful proposer, hereinafter the “Contractor”) qualifies that company 
as the most qualified proposer; and

WHEREAS, it is in the best interests of the Town to award a contract for the Project to 
the Contractor in the not-to-exceed amount of Twenty-Nine Thousand Four Hundred Sixty 
Dollars and Zero Cents ($29,460.00) stated in the Professional Services Agreement, based on
the specific scope of work set forth in the Contractor’s proposal and the fee and rate schedule
associated with the Project; and

WHEREAS, the Town desires to enter into a Professional Services Agreement with the

[...]

(a) awards the proposal for a Streetlight Conversion Study for the Town and approves a 
Professional Services Agreement with Kimley-Horn and Associates, Inc. in the not-to-
exceed amount of s of the Town to award a contract for the Project to the Contractor in the 
not-to-exceed amount of Twenty-Nine Thousand Four Hundred Sixty Dollars and Zero 
Cents ($29,460.00).

(b) authorizes the Town Attorney to finalize and to make such changes as may be needed to
correct any nonmaterial errors or language or to negotiate such changes to the Professional 
Services Agreement as may be appropriate that do not substantially increase the obligations